

Yield10 Bioscience to Present at the Spring Investor Summit on April 2, 2019

March 21, 2019

WOBURN, Mass., March 21, 2019 (GLOBE NEWSWIRE) -- Yield10 Bioscience, Inc. (Nasdaq:YTEN) today announced that Oliver Peoples, Ph.D., president and chief executive officer of Yield10 will be a featured presenter at the Spring Investor Summit on Tuesday, April 2, 2019 at 10:30 a.m. EDT. The investor conference is being held at the Essex House in New York City.

Dr. Peoples will provide an overview of the Company's business model and growth strategy and will be available for one-on-one meetings.

A live webcast of the corporate presentation will be available on the Company's website at <u>www.yield10bio.com</u>. A replay of the presentation will be available for 90 days.

AboutYield10 Bioscience

Yield10 Bioscience, Inc. is an agricultural bioscience company which uses its "Trait Factory" to develop high value seed traits for the agriculture and food industries. Yield10 has an extensive track record of innovation based around optimizing the flow of carbon in living systems. The "Trait Factory" has two components: the "GRAIN" computational modeling platform, which is used to identify specific gene changes designed to improve crop performance, and the deployment of those changes into crops using genome-editing or agricultural biotechnology approaches. The purpose of the "Trait Factory" is to deploy precise alterations to gene activity and the flow of carbon in plants to produce higher yields with lower inputs of land, water or fertilizer. Yield10 is advancing several yield traits it has developed in crops such as canola, soybean, rice, wheat and corn. Yield10 is headquartered in Woburn, MA and has an Oilseeds Center of Excellence in Saskatoon, Canada.

For more information about the company, please visit www.yield10bio.com.

(YTEN-G)

Yield10 Contacts: Lynne H. Brum, (617) 682-4693, LBrum@yield10bio.com

Investor Relations Contact: Bret Shapiro, 561-479-8566, brets@coreir.com Managing Director, CORE IR

Media Inquiries: Eric Fischgrund, <u>eric@fischtankpr.com</u> FischTank Marketing and PR



Source: Yield10 Bioscience, Inc.